FILE NO. 080573

RESOLUTION NO. 205-03

[Commending Officer Daryl Deen on 24 years of service to the San Francisco Police Department.]

Resolution commending SFPD Officer Daryl Deen for 24 years of service.

WHEREAS, The people of San Francisco are proud to honor Officer Daryl Deen (shield number 2123); and

WHEREAS, Officer Deen began her service in the San Francisco Police Department on February 22, 1982; and

WHEREAS, Officer Deen is the most decorated female officer in the history of the San Francisco Police Department; and

WHEREAS, Officer Deen has been awarded one gold medal of honor, two silver medals of honor, two bronze medals of honor, numerous Police Commission commendations, hundreds of captain's comps; and

WHEREAS, Officer Deen has patrolled Mission District for 22 of her 24 years; and

WHEREAS, Officer Deen, as a Field Training Officer, has trained over 100 new SFPD recruits; and

WHEREAS, Officer Deen will retire on May 3, 2008, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby declares May 3, 2008 Daryl Deen day in San Francisco.

法人

TTA (SY 35) (AL DE 68

Page 1 4/22/2008

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 080573

Date Passed:

Resolution commending San Francisco Police Department Officer Daryl Deen for 24 years of service.

April 29, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 2 - Alioto-Pier, McGoldrick

File No. 080573

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 29, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAngela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

5-09-08

Date Approved